

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

AccuAccount Named a Finalist in CreditUnions.com Innovation Series, Lending Category, for the Second Year in a Row

Peachtree Corners, GA, February 19, 2025 – <u>Alogent (@Alogent-Corp</u>), a global software leader in the banking and financial services market, proudly announces that its <u>AccuAccount</u> platform has been named a finalist in CreditUnions.com's 2025 Innovation Series, Lending Category. This marks the second consecutive year that AccuAccount has been recognized for its innovative features. Trusted by over 15,000 bankers, AccuAccount is the only loan imaging solution on the market with integrated exception tracking, ensuring compliance and mitigating risk for banks and credit unions.

"We're honored to be recognized by Callahan & Associates and CreditUnions.com again this year," said Dede Wakefield, CEO of Alogent. "<u>AccuAccount</u> helps financial institutions tackle challenges like identifying incomplete information and expiring documents, while reducing administrative burdens, strengthening risk management, and automating commercial lending workflows to improve efficiency and mitigate regulatory issues."

The 2025 Innovation Series from CreditUnions.com offers finalists a platform to present their cutting-edge solutions to a panel of credit union decision-makers. To learn more about AccuAccount's loan imaging and exception tracking capabilities, join the Innovation Series lending webinar on February 27, at 2:00pm EST: <u>Register here</u>.

###

About Alogent

Alogent provides proven, end-to-end check payment processing, digital, online, and mobile banking, and enterprise content and information management platforms to financial institutions of all sizes, including credit unions, community banks, and some of the largest national and international institutions. Our unique approach spans the entire transaction ecosystem — capturing and digitizing transaction data, exception tracking, and automating entire transaction and loan management workflows so that information is available across the enterprise. Alogent's solution suites leverage the latest in machine learning and predictive analytics, including enterprise-wide data intelligence and reporting solutions that enable financial institutions to deliver products and services that boost engagement through personalization and data-backed decisions. Learn more about Alogent at <u>www.alogent.com</u>.

Media Inquiries Alogent Wendi Klein, VP Marketing & Communications, pr@alogent.com, +1-678-966-0844